# **Dello Scompiglio**

# This dance is for us #2 workshop on the subject of masculinity with Gennaro Lauro

artistic director Cecilia Bertoni
Organizational Assistant
Elisa Di Meo
elisa@delloscompiglio.org
+39 0583 971475
info.ac@delloscompiglio.org

Associazione Culturale Dello Scompiglio

Tenuta Dello Scompiglio Via di Vorno, 67 55012 Vorno, Capannori (LU) IT

delloscompiglio.org

## APPLICATION FORM

#### **PERSONAL DATA**

FIRST NAME	SURNAME
E-MAIL	TELEPHONE NUMBER
BIRTHPLACE	DATE OF BIRTH
PLACE (CITY) OF WORKING ACTIVITY	ADDRESS
VAT and/or F.C.	WEBSITE
LANGUAGE SKILLS	

I hereby request to participate in the workshop This dance is for us#2 organized by Associazione Culturale Dello Scompiglio in the following form:

#### **APPLICATION CONDITIONS**

Interested people can apply by sending the documentation required

(motivation letter and application form properly completed and signed) via email and in a single pdf file (maximum 6 MB) to: elisa@delloscompiglio.org

Participants to the previous workshops only have to send this application form.

The deposit is to be paid at the time of the acceptance of participation with the following options:

- Direct payment at our office, located in the Squared Red House of Tenuta Dello Scompiglio
- Bank transfer to Associazione Culturale Dello Scompiglio Bank Unicredit SPA Branch of Guamo Iban: IT 98 N 02008 24702 000040677555 description: Name and surname of the participant "advance deposit for the workshop *This dance is for us#2* (ex. Rossi Mario advance deposit for the workshop *This dance is for us#2*)

### **WORKING SESSION AND FEE**

1- 5 aprile 2025 2.00 – 6.30 p.m. fee: € 60,00

#### PRIVACY POLICY

The complete information, provided pursuant to art. 13 of the Legislative Decree no. 196/03, is available on the Association's website, in the section relating to the workshop *This dance is for us#2* at this address:

 $\label{loscompiglio.org/it/cultura/2025/questo-ballo-e-per-noi-2.html} https://www.delloscompiglio.org/it/cultura/2025/questo-ballo-e-per-noi-2.html$ 

I hereby declare that

- I have read and understood the information pursuant to art. 13 of the Legislative Decree no. 196 of 30 June 2003 on the protection of personal data and art. 13 of EU Regulation no. 679 of 2016 - General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR");
- I authorise the Associazione Culturale Dello Scompiglio to disseminate the images and videos of the events related to the workshop *This dance is for us#2* through websites, social networks and/or printed publications;
- I have read, understood and accepted without reservation the conditions to participate.

#### DATE AND SIGNATURE

\*\*pursuant to art. 1341 and 1342 of the Civil Code, I declare that I have read the conditions contained in this announcement

DATE AND SIGNATURE